## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4400395

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
SEQUENCE:	2

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
AFFILIATED COMPUTER SERVICES, LLC	03/26/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	XEROX BUSINESS SERVICES, LLC	
Street Address:	2828 NORTH HASKELL AVENUE	
Internal Address:	BUILDING 1, FLOOR 9	
City:	DALLAS	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75204	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6038553
Patent Number:	8346739
Patent Number:	7489818
Patent Number:	7668407
Patent Number:	7362902
Patent Number:	7765549
Patent Number:	8209691
Patent Number:	7730066
Patent Number:	8428960
Patent Number:	8340979
Patent Number:	8108224
Patent Number:	9483616
Patent Number:	7774273
Patent Number:	7752127
Patent Number:	7739195
Patent Number:	5946669
Patent Number:	6119107
Patent Number:	7225155

PATENT REEL: 042416 FRAME: 0303

504353705

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7809638
Patent Number:	7752131
Patent Number:	7788173
Patent Number:	7617120
Patent Number:	6567821
Patent Number:	8392204
Patent Number:	7587434
Patent Number:	8103683
Patent Number:	6064319

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (214)585-5525

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 214.584.5267

Email: Conduent.Patent.Docketing@conduent.com

Correspondent Name: THOMAS E. HILBUN

Address Line 1: 2828 NORTH HASKELL AVENUE

Address Line 2: BUILDING 1, FLOOR 9
Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ACS LLC TO XBS LLC	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS E. HILBUN	
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas E. Hilbun/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/05/2017	

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=AFFILIATED COMPUTER SERVICES LLC DE - XBS CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT#page1.tif source=AFFILIATED COMPUTER SERVICES LLC DE - XBS CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 042416 FRAME: 0304 Delaware

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AFFILIATED COMPUTER SERVICES, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AFFILIATED COMPUTER SERVICES, LLC" TO "XEROX BUSINESS SERVICES, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2012, AT 10:09 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2012, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

8100

DATE: 03-27-12

AUTHENT\CATION: 9462981

**PATENT REEL: 042416 FRAME: 0305** 

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

4726696

120357521

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:14 AM 03/27/2012 FILED 10:09 AM 03/27/2012 SRV 120357521 - 4726696 FILE

#### STATE OF DELAWARE

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE

### CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF

## AFFILIATED COMPUTER SERVICES, LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Affiliated Computer Services, LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

First: The name of the limited liability company is Xerox Business Services, LLC.

3. This Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Formation shall be effective as of 12:01 A.M. Eastern Standard Time on April 1, 2012.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 26 day of March, A.D. 2012.

J. Michael Peffer, Authorized Person

PATENT REEL: 042416 FRAME: 0306

RECORDED: 05/05/2017